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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:42AM

Assembly District 61

 19,047 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 892 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,138 

 11,137 DEBORAH L. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,297 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,215 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (CONSERVATIVE)

 791 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,087 KAMILLAH HANKS (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY GEORGE HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCFARLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MANUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 PHILIPPE-EDNER-APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,559 

Unrecorded  579 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:42AM

Assembly District 63

 5,052 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,364 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,364 

 2,843 DEBORAH L. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,596 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 324 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (CONSERVATIVE)

 180 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 191 KAMILLAH HANKS (REFORM)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. QUAGLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE FACURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE-EDNER-APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,140 

Unrecorded  224 

Assembly District 64

 1,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 94 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,996 

 734 DEBORAH L. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 833 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 178 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (CONSERVATIVE)

 67 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 99 KAMILLAH HANKS (REFORM)

 1 DIANN SERVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,913 

Unrecorded  83 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:42AM

Total for Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 25,986 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 271 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,498 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,498 

 14,714 DEBORAH L. ROSE (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,726 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,717 MICHAEL J. PENROSE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,038 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,377 KAMILLAH HANKS (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANN SERVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN MICHAEL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDGAR ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY GEORGE HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY J. BARDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MAHONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN F. QUAGLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE FACURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCFARLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MANUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 PHILIPPE-EDNER-APOSTOL-MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHOEBE BLUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LUTHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,612 

Unrecorded  886 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 11:52:42AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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